

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Investigative Report



Officer Involved Critical Incident - 3171 Legion Lane, Columbus, OH (L)



Investigative Activity: Collection of Autopsy Evidence (Scene #2)

Activity Date: April 28, 2021

Activity Location: Franklin County Coroner's Office and BCI Offices, London, Ohio

Authoring Agent: Special Agent Chad Holcomb, #61

On April 28, 2021, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Chad Holcomb retrieved evidence from the autopsy of Ma'Khia Bryant (Bryant). Bryant was shot and killed during an officer involved critical incident that occurred at 3171 Legion Lane, Columbus, Ohio (see report: Processing of 3171 Legion Lane)

SA Holcomb collected the evidence from the Franklin County Coroner's Office and transported the evidence to the BCI officers located in London, Ohio. SA Holcomb packaged five small boxes containing projectiles as Item #1. Bryant's fingerprint cards were collected as Item #2 and her DNA card was collected as Item #3. A shirt and jeans with suspected bullet holes along with underwear, shorts, socks, and a bra were all photographed and collected as Item #4. SA Holcomb uploaded a DVD of autopsy photographs to the Matrix case file.

At 1155 hours, SA Holcomb submitted Item #1 to the BCI Laboratory.

At 1201 hours, SA Holcomb placed Items #2-4 to the BCI evidence locker to be submitted to the BCI evidence vault.